
November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 13:13:10
Event: Q15 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:42

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 9 Tim PODT 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:05.167  4 of  6
  2 99 Matthew TURNER 250 1988 Yamaha TZ 250 1:05.537  9 of 12 .370 .370
  3 73 John HAZELDENE / Hazeldenes 

Chicken Farm PL
250 1989 Yamaha TZW 250 1:06.059  5 of  9 .522 .892

  4 62 Phillip BURKE 500 1990 Honda CBR400 400 1:06.095  6 of 10 .036 .928
  5 106 Christian CARLSON 500 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:06.570  7 of  7 .475 1.403
  6 66 Chris DUNSTER 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:06.706  8 of 11 .136 1.539
  7 54 Brendan WILSON / MotoXtreme NZ 500 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:06.777  5 of  5 .071 1.610
  8 86 Aaron DREW / Greyimportspares.com 500 1988 Kawasaki ZXR 250 1:08.559  5 of  5 1.782 3.392
  9 7 James PICKARD 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:09.191  6 of  7 .632 4.024
 10 50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 500 1986 Yamaha RZ 350 1:09.384 12 of 12 .193 4.217
 11 43 Chris DUFFY / Bakery on Broadway 500 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:09.528 11 of 11 .144 4.361
 12 44a Ron FUNK 500 1982 Honda CBX 500 1:09.598 11 of 12 .070 4.431
 13 268 Owen WARD 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:09.704  8 of 12 .106 4.537
 14 85 Ben SHAW 250 1988 Kawasaki KR-1 249 1:09.776  9 of 12 .072 4.609
 15 75 Karina SUNK / Eureka Engineered 

Products / 2 Cogs Racing
250 1990 Honda RS 125 1:09.935  3 of  3 .159 4.768

 16 27 Lech BUDNIAK 250 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:09.935  5 of  5 4.768
 17 22 Mick TRIVETT 500 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:19.932  2 of  7 9.997 14.765
 18 9a Barrie STEVENS 250 1989 Honda MC20 250 1:22.990  4 of 10 3.058 17.823

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 13:13:10
Event: Q15 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:42

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
7 James PICKARD 1:19.163 1:11.763 1:10.442 1:10.024 1:09.437 1:09.191 1:22.024
9 Tim PODT 1:10.773 1:06.110 1:06.293 1:05.167 1:05.454 1:05.243

9a Barrie STEVENS 1:27.977 1:24.322 1:24.002 1:22.990 1:23.577 1:23.609 1:23.384 1:23.719 1:23.265 1:23.248
22 Mick TRIVETT 1:34.545 1:19.932 1:22.066 1:23.295 1:20.901 1:20.656 1:21.089
27 Lech BUDNIAK 1:16.411 1:10.465 1:10.117 1:10.379 1:09.935
43 Chris DUFFY 1:15.228 1:10.186 1:10.520 1:10.995 1:10.771 1:11.247 1:10.463 1:10.833 1:09.538 1:09.575

10 1:09.528
44a Ron FUNK 1:25.230 1:15.399 1:11.996 1:11.293 1:11.718 1:10.635 1:10.891 1:10.553 1:10.901 1:12.906

10 1:09.598 1:11.353
50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 1:24.541 1:15.473 1:12.822 1:12.613 1:12.756 1:11.475 1:12.382 1:10.382 1:10.096 1:10.254

10 1:10.021 1:09.384
54 Brendan WILSON 1:15.283 1:09.296 1:07.905 1:07.051 1:06.777
62 Phillip BURKE 1:10.224 1:06.980 1:06.685 1:06.657 1:06.454 1:06.095 1:08.509 1:06.899 1:06.663 1:06.312
66 Chris DUNSTER 1:12.794 1:07.888 1:07.460 1:08.120 1:08.987 1:07.694 1:07.463 1:06.706 1:07.434 1:10.467

10 1:07.506
73 John HAZELDENE 1:12.263 1:07.499 1:07.571 1:06.461 1:06.059 1:06.134 1:07.958 1:07.088 1:08.500
75 Karina SUNK 1:16.152 1:10.659 1:09.935
85 Ben SHAW 1:17.143 1:11.064 1:11.057 1:11.960 1:10.725 1:10.547 1:10.465 1:09.954 1:09.776 1:10.828

10 1:10.019 1:10.023
86 Aaron DREW 1:16.493 1:10.944 1:11.229 1:10.320 1:08.559
99 Matthew TURNER 1:18.547 1:07.540 1:06.921 1:06.749 1:15.279 1:08.614 1:07.210 1:05.841 1:05.537 1:05.741

10 1:05.943 1:05.773
106 Christian CARLSON 1:13.070 1:07.439 1:07.023 1:10.249 1:07.343 1:07.884 1:06.570
268 Owen WARD 1:16.619 1:11.573 1:11.276 1:11.961 1:10.734 1:10.515 1:10.435 1:09.704 1:11.174 1:10.853

10 1:09.986 1:10.080

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 13:13:10
Event: Q15 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:42

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:18.342 62 Phillip BURKE 1990 Honda CBR400 400 1:10.224 1
2:25.322 62 Phillip BURKE 1990 Honda CBR400 400 1:06.980 2
2:27.593 9 Tim PODT 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:06.110 2
4:39.053 9 Tim PODT 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:05.167 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:42

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q03  Q15  Lap  

1 9 Tim PODT 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:06.440 1:05.167 1:05.167
2 99 Matthew TURNER 250 1988 Yamaha TZ 250 1:06.670 1:05.537 1:05.537
3 73 John HAZELDENE / Hazeldenes Chicken Farm PL 250 1989 Yamaha TZW 250 1:07.871 1:06.059 1:06.059
4 62 Phillip BURKE 500 1990 Honda CBR400 400 1:09.598 1:06.095 1:06.095
5 106 Christian CARLSON 500 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:06.570 1:06.570
6 66 Chris DUNSTER 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:08.158 1:06.706 1:06.706
7 54 Brendan WILSON / MotoXtreme NZ 500 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:06.777 1:06.777
8 86 Aaron DREW / Greyimportspares.com 500 1988 Kawasaki ZXR 250 1:09.655 1:08.559 1:08.559
9 43 Chris DUFFY / Bakery on Broadway 500 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:09.127 1:09.528 1:09.127

10 7 James PICKARD 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:10.053 1:09.191 1:09.191
11 75 Karina SUNK / Eureka Engineered Products / 2 

Cogs Racing
250 1990 Honda RS 125 1:09.352 1:09.935 1:09.352

12 50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 500 1986 Yamaha RZ 350 1:12.649 1:09.384 1:09.384
13 27 Lech BUDNIAK 250 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:09.424 1:09.935 1:09.424
14 44a Ron FUNK 500 1982 Honda CBX 500 1:14.505 1:09.598 1:09.598
15 85 Ben SHAW 250 1988 Kawasaki KR-1 249 1:09.618 1:09.776 1:09.618
16 268 Owen WARD 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:11.512 1:09.704 1:09.704
17 22 Mick TRIVETT 500 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:22.408 1:19.932 1:19.932
18 9a Barrie STEVENS 250 1989 Honda MC20 250 1:23.038 1:22.990 1:22.990

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
EVENTS 3, 15, 27, & 39

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:42
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